
Table of Contents

Preface..............................................................................................................V

Part I
Introduction.................................................................................... 1

Part II
The Study in Brief........................................................................... 8

Part III
The Questionnaire.......................................................  10

A. The Two Hypothetical Cases.............. ................................................. 10

1. General Remarks........................................................................ 10

2. The Eviction Case...................................................................... 11

3. The Check Collection Case........................................................14

4. Are These Two Cases Characteristic?...................................... 15

5. Conclusion.................................................................................. 17

B. The Variables Which Are the Basis for the Formalism Index ........... 18

1. General Remarks........................................................................ 18

2. Professionals versus Laymen.....................................................18

3. Written versus Oral....................................................................20

4. Legal Justification......................................................................23

5. Statutory Regulation of Evidence.............................................25

6. Control of Superior Review..........................................  31

7. Engagement Formalities............................................................34

8. Independent Procedural Actions...............................................35

9. Conclusion..................................................................................37

C. The Supplementary Questions............................................................. 38

1. Incentives of Parties...................................................................38

2. Duration in Practice....................................................................41

3. Conclusion..................................................................................43



VIII Table of Contents

Part IV
The Classification.......................................................................... 44

A. The Neighbor Model..............................................................................44

1. General Remarks........................................................................44

2. The Study’s Approach: The Neighbor Model ........................... 45

B. The Application of the Neighbor Model to the Questions
Which Are the Basis for the Formalism Index....................................... 49

1. General Remarks.........................................................................49

2. Professionals versus Laymen.......................................................49

3. Written versus Oral........... a .. . . .. . . ....... 51

4. Legal Justification........................................................................ 51

5. Statutory Regulation of Evidence................................................52

6. Control of Superior Review.........................................................53

7. Engagement Formalities..............................................................55

8. Independent Procedural Actions..................................................56

9. Conclusion................................................................................... 57

C. The Classification Regarding the
Supplementary Questions on Incentives................................................58

1. Duration in Practice..................................................................... 58

2. Incentives of Parties.....................................................................58

3. Conclusion................................................................................... 62

Part V
The Aggregation of the Data.........................................................64

A. The Study’s Approach...........................................................................64

1. The Formalism Index................................................................... 64

2. The Supplementary Questions..................................................... 65

B. The Aggregation of the Data for the Formalism Index......................... 65

1. General Remarks......................................................................... 65

2. Professionals versus Laymen.......................................................66

3. Written versus Oral...................................................................... 67



Table of Contents IX

4. Legal Justification........................................................................67

5. Statutory Regulation of Evidence................................................67

6. Control of Superior Review.........................................................72

7. Engagement Formalities..............................................................72

8. Independent Procedural Actions..................................................74

9. Mandatory Time Limits Missing.................................................75

10. The Formalism Index...................................................................75

11. Conclusion ••••••••* ■••••••«•««•••••••••••••• •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••»••«••••»• 76

C. The Aggregation of the Data for the
Supplementary Questions on Time Limits 77

Part VI
The "Other Judicial Quality Measures” 
and the "Other Variables”...............................................................78

A. The “Other Judicial Quality Measures” and their Sources.................... 79

1. Measuring Judicial Quality........................................................79

2. Business Environmental Risk Intelligence 
(Enforceability of Contracts)............................................ 80

3. World Business Environment Survey
(Legal System Is Fair and Impartial, Honest and Uncorrupt;
Affordable; Consistent; Confidence in Legal System)............. 81

4. Transparency International (Corruption)....................................83

5. PRS Group International Country Risk Guide
(Law and Order)......................................................................... 84

6. Conclusion...................................................................................85

B. The “Other Variables” and their Sources................................................ 86

1. World Development Indicators/CIA World Factbook
(Log of GNP per capita).............................................................. 86

2. La Porta et al. [1999] (Legal Origin)..........................................87

3. CIA Factbook (Latitude)...........................................................95

4. Human Development Report
(Average Years of Schooling)...................................................96



Table of Contents

5. Alesina et al. [2003] (Ethnic Fractionalization)......................... 97

6 Conclusion 98• /XLLLiL ILXee eeaeeee • •• a e • e s see ee • • • • • • e a c a • • • eaaa • see a s eesa •• • • •© • a • a a a • a • ••• • • os a • ••$• -

Part VII
The Use of the Data and the Study’s Interpretation.......................99

A. The Formalism Index and the Sub-Indices.............................................99

1. The Study’s Findings.................................................................. 99

2. The Study’s Interpretation.........................................................100

3. Additional Observations............................................................102
B. Formalism and the Quality of Courts................................................... 104

1. The Study's Findings.................................................................104

2. The Study's Interpretation.........................................................105

3. Additional Observations............................................................111

C The Study's Conclusion 115• LIICCCy DVIIVICIVIVII • 0000000000 80 0 0009900 600 000000800 06000 000 0 60000-000000000 0 00000 0000 0 LL

Part VIII
Brief Thoughts about the Implication 
of the Study's Conclusion............................................................. 120

Part IX
Some General Comments on the Study........................................123

A. The Study's Approach - "Numerical Comparative Law".................. 123

B. The Study's Understanding of Legal History 
and the "Transplantation Hypothesis" 125

C. The Recommendation........................................................................... 130

Part X
About this Book............................................................................ 132

Part XI
Conclusion.................. .................................................................. 135



Table of Contents XI

Appendix 1
Table I...... 137

Appendix 2
Table Ila............................................  148

Appendix 3
Table Ilb a• 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 99 0 0 •0 0 0 • 0 aaa 0 0 00 0 aa6 a0 6 00 0 0 00 • 0 0 • 0 • • 6 0 0 • a• • • • 0 •• • • • 9 0 • • 151

Appendix 4
Table III..........................................................................................................154

Appendix 5
Table IV •00000000 0000c0000ea6e0aeae00a6ooo6a66ece000s00a e0c6000600000a0a0 •0000 0 •0eee00 .155o

Appendix 6
Table V156

Appendix 7
Table VI 000000000000000000000030009900 c00ao000000000o0o0000000c00o0c©o000000oc0o000o0 159

Appendix 8
Table VII 160oc

Appendix 9
Table VIII •0000000 00000000060000000 00000o60500000000o00000000000000 161

Bibliography 00000000000000000000000c6eoaapo0o0ao000c0000600000000 1630000 6

Index 177


